
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



/f')~' 
'~ . 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 1617 

DATE: April 3, 1996 (Filing No. S- 586 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 613, L.D. 1617, Bill, "An Act 
to Establish the Penobscot County Budget Committee" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL 
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Mandates 

All Other 

Appropriates funds for 90% of the additional 
local costs associated with the Penobscot 
County Budget Committee including additional 
advertising, postage and printing costs. 
The Commissioner of Administrative and 
Financial Services shall distribute these 
funds pursuant to the Maine Revised Statues, 
Title 30-11., section 5685. Amounts not 
required to fund 90°", of the local costs 
associated with this Act must lapse to the 
General Fund.' 

Page 1-LR2486 (7) 

1996-97 

$1,000 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



,e;. 
i\. ~ ,,"' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. A .. to S.P. 613, L.D. 1617 

Further amend the bill by relettering 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
consecutively. 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

1996·97 

$1,000 

This amendment provides a General Fund appropriation to the 
Department of Administrative and Financial Services of $1,000 in 
fiscal year 1996-97 to provide additional funds for the local 
costs associated with the Penobscot County Budget Committee 
including additional advertising, postage and printing costs. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides a General Fund appropriation to the 
Department of Administrative and Financial Services of $1,000 in 
fiscal year 1996-97 to provide additional funds for the local 
costs associated with the Penobscot County Budget Committee 
including additional advertising, postage and printing costs. 

9~B> SPONSORED BY: """]:?~ ±h 
(Senator HANLEY) 

COUNTY: Oxford 

Page 2-LR2486(7) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




