MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 1617
2	DATE: April 3, 1996 (Filing No. S- 586)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	117TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 613, L.D. 1617, Bill, "An Act
16	to Establish the Penobscot County Budget Committee"
18	Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:
20	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
22	1996-97
24	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
26	State Mandates
28	111 Ohlan
30	All Other \$1,000
32	Appropriates funds for 90% of the additional local costs associated with the Penobscot County Budget Committee including additional
34	advertising, postage and printing costs. The Commissioner of Administrative and
36	Financial Services shall distribute these funds pursuant to the Maine Revised Statues,
38	Title 30-A, section 5685. Amounts not required to fund 90% of the local costs
40	associated with this Act must lapse to the General Fund.'
42	General rund.

Page 1-LR2486(7)

SENATE AMENDMENT

R&S		Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any
	2	nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
	4	FISCAL NOTE
	6	1996-97
	8	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
	10	
	12	General Fund \$1,000
		This amendment provides a General Fund appropriation to the
	14	Department of Administrative and Financial Services of \$1,000 in fiscal year 1996-97 to provide additional funds for the local
	16	costs associated with the Penobscot County Budget Committee including additional advertising, postage and printing costs.

SUMMARY

This amendment provides a General Fund appropriation to the Department of Administrative and Financial Services of \$1,000 in fiscal year 1996-97 to provide additional funds for the local costs associated with the Penobscot County Budget Committee including additional advertising, postage and printing costs.

28

18

20

22

24

26

SPONSORED BY: (Senator HANLEY)

32

30

COUNTY: Oxford

34